## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU / SRINAGAR.

Subject:-Placement/Assignment of temporary charge of the posts of Executive Engineers and transfers/postings thereupon.

## Government Order No. 29- JK(JSD) of 2023 Dated:- 18.02.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the placement / assignment of temporary charge of I/c Executive Engineer in favour of following officers:-

S.No.	Name of officer (Mr.)	
1.	Mutayib Bashir Shah	
2.	Mueed Rasool	
3.	Mehraj-ud- Din Rather (RBA)	
4.	Afrooz Ahmad Rather (RBA)	
5.	Bilal Ahmad Malik (RBA)	

- 2. The above arrangement is purely to meet administrative exigencies, without conferring any preferential right upon the officer(s) to claim promotion on substantive basis which will shall be undertaken following the due process. Further, it shall be subject to superior genuine claim of any left out officer or legal proceedings in the court of law.
- 3. Consequent upon the above, in the interest of administration, following postings are ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the officer (Mr.)	Posting
1.	Mutayib Bashir Shah	I/c Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Sumbal
2.	Mueed Rasool	Shall await further posting in the Administrative
		Department.
3.	Mehraj-ud- Din Rather	I/c Executive Engineer, I&FC Division, Doda
	(RBA)	
4.	Afrooz Ahmad Rather	I/c Executive Engineer, Ferozpora Basin Irrigation
	(RBA)	Division Tangmarg
5.	Bilal Ahmad Malik (RBA)	Shall await further posting in the Administrative
		Department



The officers figuring at S.No. 1, 3 & 4 above shall join their new place of posting without availing any joining time.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

Dated: -18.02.2023

## No. JSD-GS03(3)/3/2021-HRM-PHE (CC- 55631)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K.

- 3. Chief Executive Officer, J&K, ERA.
- 4. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 5. All Chief Engineers. They shall relieve the officers forthwith.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 8. Concerned Officers.
- 9. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. I/c Website.
- 11. Govt. Order file /Stock file.

Under Secretary to t he Go Jal Shakti Department